

CNR No. DLST-01-006600-2022

SC No. 341/2022

State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 1356/2014

PS Mehrauli

21.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused on bail.
Previous IO/SI Anurag Singh in person.
Deputed IO/ SI Suraj in person.
Sh. P.C. Yadav, SHO PS Mehrauli in person.

Heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by the SHO Sh. P. C. Yadav that the supplementary chargesheet in respect of four other co-accused, namely, (i) Saurabh Yadav, (ii) Jitender @ Sonu @ Anda, (iii) Sunil @ Bali and (iv) Vinit @ Nitin @ Hakla shall be filed within two months.

As per the report of DCP concerned, appropriate action has been initiated against Inspector Atul Kumar, SI Anurag and SI Veer Singh. Report of the DCP concerned is taken on record.

At this stage, accused persons submit that their counsel is not available today.

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on
08.05.2023.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.02.2023