

CNR No. DLST-01-006600-2022

SC No. 341/2022

State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 1356/2014

PS Mehrauli

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
All accused on bail.

Fresh V/N filed by Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he has been recently engaged and needs to go through the file to address arguments on point of charge. The request is allowed.

At request of State, let IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for the NDOH.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **23.08.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.07.2023