

CNR No. DLST01-006600-2022

SC No. 342 of 2022
State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.
FIR No. 1356/2014
PS Mehrauli

11.10.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Ashish, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.

Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.

Heard. Records perused.

Matter is at the stage of consideration on point of charge.

It is noted that on 21.02.2023 and 08.05.2023, it was documented on behalf of the SHO concerned as well as the Investigating Officer that supplementary charge-sheet against co-accused, namely, Saurabh Yadav, Jitender @ Sonu @ Anda, Sunil @ Bali and Vinit @ Nitin @ Hakla shall be filed within two weeks.

Investigating Officer has been summoned for today who has sent his exemption on account of his appearance before the High Court of Delhi in case FIR No. 218/2020 PS EOW. It is informed by the Naib Court / prosecution that supplementary charge-sheet has already been filed before the concerned Court.

Ahlmad is directed to verify the status of supplementary charge-sheet and file report in this regard on the next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

List now for status of supplementary charge-sheet and consideration on point of charge on **23.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.10.2023