

SC No. 341/2022
State Vs Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR No. 1356/2014
PS- Mehrauli

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Amarchand and Satish are present.
Accused Neeraj Dahiya absent.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amarchand and Satish.

Exemption application of accused Neeraj Dahiya has been moved on the ground of viral fever. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Supplementary chargesheet was to be received in this case. However, it is informed by the Ahlmad that before the court of Ld. MM, though the supplementary chargesheet has been filed, however, accused Sunil who is chargesheeted therein, has not been appearing and coercive steps have been taken against him.

In view of the above, be awaited for supplementary chargesheet for **16.03.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.02.2024