

SC no. 341/2022
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR no. 1356/2014
PS Mehrauli
27.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Neeraj Dahiya is absent.
All the other accused persons are present.
Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Dahiya and Satish.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saurav Yadav.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused Neeraj Dahiya due to ill health.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil are stated to be on anticipatory bail.

At the request of accused Sunil, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saurav Yadav is also appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for accused Sunil to represent him in the present case.

Ld. DCLADC for accused persons seeks one opportunity to furnish regular bail bonds on behalf of accused Sunil and Saurav Yadav. Request is allowed.

Ld. Main counsel for other accused persons is not present today.

At request, list now for aforesaid purpose and consideration on the point of charge on 12.07.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, South District for information.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.04.2024