

SC no.341/2022
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and ors
FIR No. 1356/2014
PS Mehrauli

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present except accused
Neeraj Dahiya.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Satish,
Sunil and Saurav Yadav.
Sh. Dipanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for accused
Neeraj Dahiya and Amer Chand.

**Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has
been assigned to this court vide circular no.
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.**

An exemption application is moved on behalf of
accused Neeraj Dahiya on the ground of viral fever. Perused and
allowed for today only.

Inspector Anurag Singh, PS Mehrauli has reported
that supplementary charge sheet has already been filed in the
present case by IO SI Suraj in the court of Ld. JMIC, South,
Saket Court.

One supplementary charge sheet is already on
record.

List now for arguments on the point of charge on
05.11.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.09.2024