

SC no.341/2022
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR No. 1356/2024
PS Mehrauli

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Neeraj Dahiya and Satish are present.
Accused Amer Chand, Saurabh Yadav and Sunil
are absent.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Sunil,
Saurabh Yadav and Satish.
Sh. Deepanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for accused
Neeraj Dahiya and Amer Chand.

Separate exemption applications are moved on
behalf of the accused Amer Chand, Saurabh Yadav and Sunil.

In view of the submissions made in the applications,
the same are allowed for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. Additional Prosecutor for the
State that no further supplementary charge sheet is to be filed in
the present case.

List now for arguments on the point of charge on
09.01.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.11.2024