

**SC No.341/2022**  
**State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors**  
**FIR no.1356/2014**  
**PS Mehrauli**

**03.02.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Dipansu Meena, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil.

Matter is listed for order on the point of charge. However, written arguments on behalf of accused Neeraj, Amer Chand and Satish have been filed today and, thus, order on the point of charge is deferred till next date of hearing.

Otherwise also, one regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

List now for order on the point of charge on 24.02.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/03.02.2025**