

SC No. 341 of 2022  
State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.  
FIR No. 1356/2014  
PS Mehrauli  
24.02.2025

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Saurav Yadav and Satish in person on bail.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Sunil are absent.  
Sh. Dipanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for the accused Neeraj, Amer Chand and Satish.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil @ Bali.

Exemption application of accused Neeraj Dahiya and Amer Chand has been moved. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

On oral request, accused Sunil @ Bali is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Vide separate order on point of charge of even date, it has been held as under :

“In view of the foregoing discussion, accused persons, namely, **Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish** are to be charged for the offences under Section 120B/392/365 IPC and accused Neeraj Dahiya is also to be charged for offence under Section 397 IPC. However, in the absence of any evidence against accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil @ Bali, they stand discharged from the present case.”

:2:

Accused Sunil @ Bali and Saurav Yadav are directed to furnish bail bond under Section 437A Cr.P.C. in sum of Rs 20,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount within two working days from today.

List now for framing of formal charge on 10.03.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/24.02.2025