

**SC No. 341 of 2022**  
**State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 1356/2014**  
**PS Mehrauli**

**10.03.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish in person.  
Accused Saruav Yadav and Sunil already discharged vide order dated 24.02.2025.  
Sh. Arun Kumar and Sh. Deepanshu Meena, Ld.  
Counsels for accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish.

Formal charge in terms of Order dated 24.02.2025 has been framed and explained to accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish in vernacular. Accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

**Let PW Sh. Varun Sharma (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on **02.06.2025**.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/10.03.2025**