

SC no.341/2022

State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors

FIR No. 1356/2014

PS Mehrauli

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. R K Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil already discharged vide order dated 24.02.2025.

Accused Neeraj Dahiya and Satish are present.

Accused Amer Chand is absent.

Ms. Pooja Nagarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW Varun Sharma was summoned for today who is reported to be not found available at the given address and as per neighbors, he was stated to be out of Delhi.

In the absence of accused Amer Chand, **let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the accused Amer Chand with one surety of like amount to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**PW Varun Sharma be again summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 11.08.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/02.06.2025