

SC No. 341 of 2022
State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.
FIR No. 1356/2014
PS Mehrauli

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil already discharged
vide order dated 24.02.2025.
Accused Neeraj Dahiya absent.
Accused Amer Chand and Satish in person on bail.
Sh. Dipanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that accused Neeraj Dahiya is unable to appear today as he has suffered a fracture. On oral request, accused Neeraj Dahiya is exempted from personal appearance for today only subject to furnishing of medical documents on the next date of hearing.

Accused Amer Chand submits that he could not appear before the Court on the previous date as he is a taxi driver and got struck in Uttrakhand. He is warned to be careful in future. Bailable warrants directed to be issued against accused Amer Chand is recalled.

Accused Amer Chand further submits that at present he is residing at **N-15, Surya Enclave, Vijay Vihar, Phase-I, Rohini Sector-4, New Delhi-110085**. Let fresh address of the accused Amer Chand be taken on record.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of prosecution evidence.

Contd...

:2:

Process to PW Sh. Varun Sharma received back unserved with the report that the address was not found to be correct.

Let PW Varun Sharma (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW Sh. Deepak Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on 14.10.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.08.2025**