

SC No. 341/2022  
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors  
FIR No. 1356/2014  
PS Mehrauli  
14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Amar Chand is absent.  
Other accused persons are present.  
Sh. Dipanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.  
Sh. Vikram Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for PWs Varun Sharma and Deepak Kumar.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Amar Chand. Perused and allowed for today only.

PWs Varun Sharma and Deepak Kumar were summoned for today. Ld. Counsel for PWs Varun Sharma and Deepak Kumar is present who is seeking their exemption on the ground of illness of their mother. Exemption application is also filed in this regard. Exemption is allowed for today only.

**Let PWs Varun Sharma and Deepak Kumar be again summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 19.01.2026.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/14.10.2025