

SC 341/2022  
STATE Vs. NEERAJ DAHIYA AND ORS  
FIR No. 1356/2014  
PS Mehrauli

16.03.2026

**Present:-** Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil already discharged vide order dated 24.02.2025.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya, Amer Chand and Satish are present on bail.  
Sh. Dipanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Summons issued to PW Varun Sharma received back unserved.

Summons issued to PW Deepak received back unserved with report that he has expired.

**Let Death Verification Report be called through IO concerned on the NDOH.**

**PW Varun Sharma be summoned again through IO concerned for NDOH.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 15.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/16.03.2026