

SC 341/2022  
STATE Vs. NEERAJ DAHIYA AND ORS  
FIR No. 1356/2014  
PS Mehrauli

15.05.2026

**Present:-** None for the State.  
Accused Saurav Yadav and Sunil already discharged vide order dated 24.02.2025.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya is absent.  
Accused Amer chand and Satish are present on bail.  
Sh. Deepanshu Meena, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Ms. Divya Pullani, Ld. Counsel for complainant, Enroll. No. D/7807/2020.  
Witness Varun Sharma is absent.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Neeraj Dahiya. Perused and allowed for today.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of witness Varun Sharma. Perused and allowed for today.

Memorandum of appearance has been filed on behalf of complainant.

Cost of Rs. 1000/- each imposed vide order dated 19.01.2026 on the witnesses namely Varun Sharma and Deepak Sharma stands deposited in DLSA, Saket. Cost receipt placed on record.

The factum of death of prosecution witness Deepak Kumar has been verified by HC Sita Ram PS Mehrauli. Death Certificate is also annexed with the report.

Prosecution witness Varun Sharma shall be bound down for the next date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for complainant is directed to ensure the presence of witness Varun Sharma on the next date of hearing.

2/2

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 07.09.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/15.05.2026**